FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12/13/00

01-13-2000



101243651

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	annalanianan at Datauta an	T	D1	44 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Submission Ty			Please record the a	ttached original document(s) or copy(ies).
x New	/pe	"	Assignment	License	
			Assignment	ricense	
Resubm	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>n) [</u>	Security Agree	ment Nunc Pro Tur	nc Assignment
Docume	nt ID #				tive Date
	4 DTO E	[Merger	Month Da	ay Year
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #		Change of Nom	10/02/95	
Keel#	Frame #	[Change of Nam	e	
Correctiv	e Document				
Reel #	Frame #		x Other Relind	quishment of Security Interes	st
Conveying Par	tv	X Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
	•,	سا الشا		, , ,	ution Date
				Month	Day Year
Name GC	LENDERS, L.P.			10/02/95	
F					
Formerly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Individua	I General Partners	hip X L	imited Partnership	Corporation A	ssociation
		· L.J			_
Other					
Citizens	nip/State of Incorporation/	Organization	State of Delaware		
	inprotate of incorporations	Organization	Otate of Delaware		
Receiving Part	у	Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
_		Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
Receiving Part	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P.	Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
_		Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
Name DBA/AKA/TA		Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
Name		Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
Name DBA/AKA/TA		Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive		ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P.		ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	hed
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive				hed
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford		Maine	04073	
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate			04073	hed
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City	es	Maine	04073 y Z	Zip Code d is an assignment
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City General Partne	es	Maine State/Countr	y 2 If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an apport	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in bintment of a
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City General Partne	es	Maine State/Countr	y 2 If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an apponent domestic representative s	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in bintment of a hould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City General Partne	es	Maine State/Countr	y 2 If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an apport	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in bintment of a hould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua Corporat Other	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City General Partner ion Association	es ership x L	Maine State/Countr imited Partnership	If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an apportant of the United States of the U	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in bintment of a hould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporati Other Citizensi	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City Illian General Partner ion Association hip/State of Incorporation/	es ership x L	Maine State/Countr	If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an apportant of the United States of the U	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in bintment of a hould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporati Other Citizensi	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City Illian General Partner ion Association hip/State of Incorporation/	es ership x L	Maine State/Countr imited Partnership	If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an apportant of the United States of the U	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in bintment of a hould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporat Other Citizensi 000 DHSDYEN 000	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City Idia General Partner ion Association iip/State of Incorporation/	es ership x L	Maine State/Countr imited Partnership State of Delaware	If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an apport domestic representative s (Designation must be a se from Assignment.)	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in pointment of a hould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua Corporat Other Citizensi OU DISTITED ON A1 40 (182)	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City II General Partner ion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ 00255-230800 74302078 O CH Drifts for this collection of informatical thering the data needed to complete the complete to	ership X L Organization FOR on is estimated to ave	Maine State/Countr imited Partnership State of Delaware OFFICE USE ONLY	If document to be recorded and the receiving party is the United States, an apportant of the United States, and apportant of the United States of the	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in pintment of a should be attached. parate document
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua Corporat Other Citizensl Other Citizensl On DHGUTEN OX B1 40.6 Public burd B, redocument and gent	GLOBAL ZERO, L.P. 16 Community Drive Sanford Industrial Estate Sanford City II General Partner ion Association http://State of Incorporation/ 00255_230800 74302078 O CH Drifting for this collection of informatic and the complete tere, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the	ership x L Organization FOR on is estimated to ave the Cover Sheet. Sen Office of Information Collection	Maine State/Countr imited Partnership State of Delaware OFFICE USE ONLY rage approximately 30 minutes d d comments regarding this bur and Regulatory Affairs, Office	If document to be recorde and the receiving party is the United States, an appodomestic representative s (Designation must be a se from Assignment.)	Zip Code d is an assignment not domiciled in pointment of a hould be attached. parate document

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NY1:\844201\01\\$3#101!.DOC\99980.0170

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Addres	OMB 0651-0	0027	TRADEMARK
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-310-8415 Name Richard Wong, Esq. Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Pagos Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Teleposit Application Number(s) Teleposit Account (xx) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees: Yes x No	Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party Only
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-310-8415 Name Richard Wong, Esq. Address (line 4) WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP Address (line 4) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (line 4) New York, New York 10153 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter elither the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 74/302,078 74/215,141 74/155,719 1,808,362	Name		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-310-8415 Name Richard Wong, Esq. Address (line 1) WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP Address (line 2) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the same property). Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the same property). Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the same property). Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number	Address (line 1)	1.5	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-310-8415 Name Richard Wong, Esq. Address (Iline 2) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (Iline 2) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (Iline 3) New York, New York 10153 Address (Iline 3) New York, New York 10153 Address (Iline 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(e) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(e) Registration Number(s) [74/302,078] 74/215,141] 74/155,719 1,808,362 1,808,362 1,808,362 1,809,36	Address (line 2)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number Richard Wong, Esq. Address (une 1) WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP Address (une 2) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (une 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number of properties involved # 4 Deposit Account Enter the total number of properties involved # 4 Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	Address (line 3)		
Name Richard Wong, Esq. Address (line 1) WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP Address (line 2) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (line 3) New York, New York 10153 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (S) Registration Number (S) T4/302,078 74/215,141 74/155,719 1,808,362	Address (line 4)		
Address (line 1) WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP Address (line 2) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (line 3) New York, New York 10153 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 74/302,078 74/215,141 74/155,719 1,808,362	Correspondent	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-3	310-8415
Address (line 2) 767 Fifth Avenue Address (line 3) New York, New York 10153 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [74/302,078] 74/215,141] 74/155,719 [1,808,362] [Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account xx Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 23-0800 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No	Name	Richard Wong, Esq.	
Address (tine 3) New York, New York 10153 Address (tine 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) T4/302,078 74/215,141 74/155,719 1,808,362	Address (line 1)	WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP	
Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2)	767 Fifth Avenue	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10153	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Beposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 23-0800 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	Address (line 4)		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) # 4 Pee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account Enclosed Deposit Account Enclosed Deposit Account # 23-0800 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No			# 6
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account xx Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 23-0800 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No	Enter either the Trace 74/302,07	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Brademark Application Number(s) Registration 74/215,141 74/155,719 1,808,362	OTH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
Method of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account xx Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 23-0800 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No	Number of Pro	Enter the total number of properties involved	# 4
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 23-0800 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No		<u></u>	\$ 115.00
	Deposit Accoun	nt lent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 23-0800
Otalaman at an at Cinna at one			Yes x No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	To the attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct object of the original document. Charges to deposit account	
Dawn Harrington Name of Person Signing Adu Xamijto 12/13/99 Signature / Dated Signed	Dawn	Harrington John Hamiton	12/13/99 Dated Signed

NY1:\844201\01\\$3#101!.DOC\99980.0170

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name FLP RESIDS INVESTMENT GROUP, L.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	C Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion State of Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name GLOBAL ZERO, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion State of Delaware
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	, ,
Trademark Application Number or the R	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
74/302,078 74/215,141 74/	155,719 1,808362

NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

WHEREAS, Assignees wish to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of their security interest in and to the patents, trademarks, licenses and registrations listed on Attachment "A" hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration. Assignees hereby release, relinquish and discharge their security interest in the patents, trademarks, licenses and registrations listed on Attachment "A" hereto.

PH02/87483.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest in United States Patents, Trademarks and Licenses to be duly executed as of October 2, 1995.

FLP RESIDS INVESTMENT GROUP, L.P.

By: JGC INVESTORS, INC., its general partner

Name: ALLEN TURNER Title: VICE PRESIDENT

GC LENDERS, L.P.

By:

Gerald L. Cohn, not individually, but solely as trustee for the Gerald L. Cohn Revocable Trust, its general partner

PH12/07/02 1

2

REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0140

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest in United States Patents, Trademarks and Licenses to be duly executed as of October 2, 1995.

FLP RESIDS INVESTMENT GROUP, L.P.

By: JGC INVESTORS, INC., its general partner

By:
Name:
Title:

GC LENDERS, L.P.

By:

Gerald L. Cohn, not individually, but solely as trustee for the Gerald L. Cohn Revocable Trust, its general partner

12/07483.1

;

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE O	F ILLINOIS)
	:ss	:
COUNTY	OF COOK)

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>Seption</u> 1995, before me personally came <u>ALLEN TURLER</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is <u>EVICE PRESIDENT</u> of JGC Investors, Inc., the sole general partner of FLP Resids Investment Group, L.P. ("FLP") and that he as such officer, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Notice of Relinquishment for the purposes therein contained by signing his name as such officer on behalf of FLP.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL "
KATHY DALTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/21/96

87483.1

(3)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE	OF NEW YORK :ss	
COUNT	Y OF NEW YORK	1

On this 21th day of General September, 1995, before me personally came Gerald L. Cohn to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the trustee of that he as such trustee, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Notice of GC.

Relinquishment for the purposes therein contained by signing his name as such trustee on behalf

Notary Public

ANTHONY M. ABRAHAM
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31 - 4790451
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Merch 30, 18

P102/87483.1

ATTACHMENT "A"

Trademarks

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

EXPIRATION DATE

Global Zero

1808362

10/27/92

10/27/02

Trademark Applications

G-Zero (intent to use) Serial No. 74302078

Video Paperback untent to use)

Serial No. 74215141

Serial No. 74155719

Paperback Video intent to use)

Licenses

sicense Agreement with LCV Associates dated November 21, 1990. as amended by Agreement Jaco March 22, 1994.